Winter Sprint - Carrington Sat 20/08/2011 7:38 p.m.

Split time results OE2003 © Stephan Kramer 2008 Page 1
Pl Name Time
Course 1 (48) 36km Om 21C

1(120) 2(121) 3(122) 4(123) 5(124) 6(130) 7(132) 8(102) 9(104) 10(105) 11(107) 12(139) 13(135) 14(201)
15(202) 16(203) 17(204) 18(205) 19(206) 20(128) 21(200) F

Matt Ogden 16:45 0:59 1:28 1:57 2:25 2:56 3:34 4:27 5:14 6:07 7:08 8:18 10:16 10:53 11:37
NwoC 0:59 0:29 0:29 0:28 0:31 0:38 0:53 0:47 0:53 1:01 1:10 1:58 0:37 0:44
12:13  13:19  13:38 14:43 15:02 15:31 16:41 16:45
0:36 1:06 0:19 1:05 0:19 0:29 1:10 0:04
2 Duncan Morrison 17:13 1:00 1:30 2:01 2:45 3:23 3:58 4:46 5:32 6:27 7:33 8:39 10:33 11:12 1157
NwoC 1:00 0:30 0:31 0:44 0:38 0:35 0:48 0:46 0:55 1:06 1:06 1:54 0:39 0:45
12:.33 13:36 13:57 15:04 15223 1550 17:08 17:13
0:36 1:03 0:21 1:07 0:19 0:27 1:18 0:05
3 Thomas Reynolds 17:28 0:58 1:29 1:59 2:40 3:20 3:57 4:55 5:41 6:23 7:22 8:21 1027 11:13 12:00
NwoC 0:58 0:31 0:30 0:41 0:40 0:37 0:58 0:46 0:42 0:59 0:59 2:06 0:46 0:47
12:41 13:42  14:09 15:11  15:30 15559 17:22 17:28
0:41 1:01 0:27 1:02 0:19 0:29 1:23 0:06
4 Nick Mead 19:17 1:07 1:38 2:20 2:55 3:34 4:12 5:02 6:00 6:58 8:20 9:30 11:33 12:14 13:23
NwoC 1:07 0:31 0:42 0:35 0:39 0:38 0:50 0:58 0:58 1:22 1:10 2:03 0:41 1:09
14:04 15113 1535 16148 17113 17:44 19112 19:17
0:41 1:09 0:22 1:18 0:25 0:31 1:28 0:05
5 Gene Beveridge 19:51 1:24 1:55 2:31 3:03 3:43 4:24 5:27 6:20 7:18 8:33 11:16 13:15 13:52 14:39
NwoC 1:24 0:31 0:36 0:32 0:40 0:41 1:03 0:53 0:58 1:15 2:43 1:59 0:37 0:47
15:16 16:20 16:38 17:55 18:12 18:37 1946 19:51
0:37 1:04 0:18 1:17 0:17 0:25 1:09 0:05
6 Kate Morrison 20:07 1:07 1:43 2:21 2:54 3:40 4:30 5:34 6:28 7:44 8:55 10:08 12:20 13:03 13:55
NwoC 1:07 0:36 0:38 0:33 0:46 0:50 1:04 0:54 1:16 1:1 1:13 2:12 0:43 0:52
14:37 15554 16:15 17:28 17:53 18226 20:00 20:07
0:42 1:17 0:21 1:18 0:25 0:33 1:34 0:07
7 Peter Swanson 21:33 1:17 1:57 2:39 3:37 4:51 5:37 6:40 7:36 8:36 9:49 11:08 13:34 14:17 15:113
AOC 1:17 0:40 0:42 0:58 1:14 0:46 1:03 0:56 1:00 1:13 1:19 2:26 0:43 0:56
15:58 17:14 17:45 18:58 1923 19:53 21:24 21:33
0:45 1:16 0:31 1:13 0:25 0:30 1:31 0:09
8 Jeff Greenwood 22:01 1:18 1:57 2:45 3:40 4:28 5:14 6:18 7:18 8:23 9:52 11118 13:40 14:23 15:18
AOC 1:18 0:39 0:48 0:55 0:48 0:46 1:04 1:00 1:05 1:29 1:26 2:22 0:43 0:55
16:03 17:24 1755 19:13 19:39 20:18 21:53 22:01
0:45 1:21 0:31 1:18 0:26 0:39 1:35 0:08
9 Laura Robertson 22:20 1:01 1:45 2:20 2:53 3:35 4:18 5:15 6:19 7:30 9:14 11:49 14114 1454 1546
NwoC 1:01 0:44 0:35 0:33 0:42 0:43 0:57 1:04 1:11 1:44 2:35 2:25 0:40 0:52
16:31 17:46  18:13 19:37 20:09 20:44 22:12 22:20
0:45 1:15 0:27 1:24 0:32 0:35 1:28 0:08
10 Allan Janes 22:41 1:21 2:10 3:03 3:47 4:28 5:20 6:39 7:43 8:46 9:59 11:21 14112 15:.05 16:02
NwWOC 1:21 0:49 0:53 0:44 0:41 0:52 1:19 1:04 1:03 1:13 1:22 2:51 0:53 0:57
16:47 18:04 18:29 19:54 20:19 20:57 22:35 22:41
0:45 1:17 0:25 1:25 0:25 0:38 1:38 0:06
11 Maja Bramming 22:49 1:34 2:12 2:51 3:35 4:19 5:22 6:28 7:28 8:41 10:13 1142 13:59 14143 15:38
AOC 1:34 0:38 0:39 0:44 0:44 1:03 1:06 1:00 1:13 1:32 1:29 2:17 0:44 0:55
16:24 17:45 18:18 19:42 20:12 20:53 22:39 22:49
0:46 1:21 0:33 1:24 0:30 0:41 1:46 0:10
12 Imogene Scott 23:16 1:16 2:04 2:41 3:26 4:10 5:01 6:07 7:11 8:27 9:46 12:22 1448 1532 16:31
AOC 1:16 0:48 0:37 0:45 0:44 0:51 1:06 1:04 1:16 1:19 2:36 2:26 0:44 0:59
17:14  18:31 19:04 20:29 20:53 21:27 23:08 23:16
0:43 1:17 0:33 1:25 0:24 0:34 1:41 0:08
13 Arie McOnie 24:03 1:11 2:31 3:06 4:12 5:08 5:50 6:46 7:45 8:57 11:06 12:15 14:35 15:34 16:51
1:11 1:20 0:35 1:06 0:51 0:47 0:56 0:59 1:12 2:09 1:09 2:20 0:59 1:17
17:38 18:53 19:23 20:56 21:48 22:24 23:58 24:03
0:47 1:15 0:30 1:33 0:52 0:36 1:34 0:05
14 Jonty Oram 25:40 1:09 1:49 2:41 3:24 4:12 4:59 6:05 7:14 8:25 9:47 12:47 15:31 16:15 17:21
AOC 1:09 0:40 0:52 0:43 0:48 0:47 1:06 1:09 1:11 1:22 3:00 2:44 0:44 1:06
18:14 1955 20:26 22:14 2250 23:27 25:34 2540
0:53 1:41 0:31 1:48 0:36 0:37 2:07 0:06
15 Anna Gray 25:56 1:19 2:34 3:12 4:25 5:19 6:12 7:39 9:06 10:18 11:53 13:33 16:16 17:04 18:09
NwWOC 1:19 1:15 0:38 1:18 0:54 0:53 1:27 1:27 1:12 1:35 1:40 2:43 0:48 1:05
18:57 20:27 20:58 22:33 23:02 23:43 2545 25:56
0:48 1:30 0:31 1:35 0:29 0:41 2:02 0:11
16 Bruce Peat 25:57 2:38 3:26 4:07 4:52 5:38 6:41 8:02 9:12 10:28 11:54 13:20 16:20 17:10 18:16
CMOC 2:38 0:48 0:41 0:45 0:46 1:03 1:21 1:10 1:16 1:26 1:26 3:00 0:50 1:06
19:07 20:38 21:05 22:40 23:11 23:50 2545 2557
0:51 1:31 0:27 1:35 0:31 0:39 1:55 0:12
17 Hamish and Michae 26:06 1:50 2:25 3:01 3:55 4:47 5:33 7:05 8:06 9:43 10556 14:12 16:25 17:12 18145
NwoC 1:50 0:35 0:36 0:54 0:52 0:46 1:32 1:01 1:37 1:13 3:16 2:13 0:47 1:33
19:31  20:46 21:30 22:53 23:23 24:03 2558 26:06
0:46 1:15 0:44 1:23 0:30 0:40 1:55 0:08
18 Ewart MacLucas 26:29 1:47 2:46 3:33 4:56 7:04 7:59 9:25 10:36 11:57 13:13 14:41 1725 1812 19:16
AOC 1:47 0:59 0:47 1:23 2:08 0:55 1:26 1:11 1:21 1:16 1:28 2:44 0:47 1:04
20:04 21:29 22:03 23:31 24:03 24:44 26:22 26:29
0:48 1:25 0:34 1:28 0:32 0:41 1:38 0:07
19 Sara Bailey 26:56 1:19 2:43 3:32 4:30 5:22 6:21 7:28 8:40 10:17 11:47 13:27 16:17 17:10 18:20
1:19 1:24 0:49 0:58 0:52 0:59 1:07 1:12 1:37 1:30 1:40 2:50 0:53 1:10
19:11 20:51  21:33 23:19 23:52 24:35 26147 26:56
0:51 1:40 0:42 1:46 0:33 0:43 2112 0:09
20 Rudy Hlawatsch 27:01 1:23 2:07 2:56 5:28 6:21 7:11 8:30 9:50 11:02 12:52 14:29 17:18 1829 19:28
AOC 1:23 0:44 0:49 2:32 0:53 0:50 1:19 1:20 1:12 1:50 1:37 2:49 1:11 0:59
20:15 21:31 21:58 23:26 23:58 24:43 26146 27:01
0:47 1:16 0:27 1:28 0:32 0:45 2:03 0:15
21 Jula McMillan 27:09 1:31 2:16 2:58 3:38 4:25 5:17 6:17 717 8:42 10:48 1458 17:32 18:21 19:24
AOC 1:31 0:45 0:42 0:40 0:47 0:52 1:00 1:00 1:25 2:06 4:10 2:34 0:49 1:03
20112 21:49 22:24 24:03 24:38 25:13 27:01 27:09
0:48 1:37 0:35 1:39 0:35 0:35 1:48 0:08

-
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Pl Name Time
Course 1 (48) 36kmOm 21C (cont.)
1(120) 2(121) 3(122) 4(123) 5(124) 6(130) 7(132) 8(102) 9(104) 10(105) 11(107) 12(139) 13(135) 14(201)
15(202) 16(203) 17(204) 18(205) 19(206) 20(128) 21(200) F

22 Rodney Deacon 27:25 1:37 2:41 3:27 4:20 5:18 6:26 7:35 9:19 10:32  12:19 13148 17:00 17:58 19:12
AOC 1:37 1:04 0:46 0:53 0:58 1:08 1:09 1:44 1:13 1:47 1:29 3:112 0:58 1:14
20:06 21:33 22:13 23:49 2420 25:00 27:07 27:25
0:54 1:27 0:40 1:36 0:31 0:40 2:07 0:18
23 Team Shocker 27:43 1:50 2:48 3:38 5:11 6:05 7:00 8:39 11:00 12:10 14:14 15:48 18:223 1942 21:02
AOC 1:50 0:58 0:50 1:33 0:54 0:55 1:39 2:21 1:10 2:04 1:34 2:35 1:19 1:20
21:49 23:04 2355 25:09 2533 26:03 27:34 2743
0:47 1:15 0:51 1:14 0:24 0:30 1:31 0:09
24 Kate Smirnova 28:25 1:27 2:16 3:08 3:58 4:55 5:53 7:20 8:43 10:22 11:58 1357 16:58 17:51  19:02
AOC 1:27 0:49 0:52 0:50 0:57 0:58 1:27 1:23 1:39 1:36 1:59 3:01 0:53 1:11
20:07 22:05 22:40 24:27 25110 26:15 28:17 28:25
1:05 1:58 0:35 1:47 0:43 1:05 2:02 0:08
25 Dwayne Smith 28:58 1:40 2:34 3:31 4:21 5:11 6:05 7:31 9:11 10:34 1235 14:36 17:32 18:27 19:33
AOC 1:40 0:54 0:57 0:50 0:50 0:54 1:26 1:40 1:23 2:01 2:01 2:56 0:55 1:06
20:33 22:33 23:06 25:11 26:01 26:44 28:50 28:58
1:00 2:00 0:33 2:05 0:50 0:43 2:06 0:08
26 Kayla Fairbairn 29:22 1:46 2:36 3:27 4:31 5:40 6:41 756 10:28 12:02 1323 16:32 19:13 20:04 21:12
NwoC 1:46 0:50 0:51 1:04 1:09 1:01 1:15 2:32 1:34 1:21 3:09 2:41 0:51 1:08
22:02 23:33 24110 25:53 26:25 27:03 29:12 29:22
0:50 1:31 0:37 1:43 0:32 0:38 2:09 0:10
27 Lauren Holmes 29:51 1:39 2:27 3:40 4:32 5:31 6:30 7:48 9:57 11142 13:13 1624 19336 20:27 21:35
NwoC 1:39 0:48 1:13 0:52 0:59 0:59 1:18 2:09 1:45 1:31 3:11 3:12 0:51 1:08
2229 24:07 24:42 26:30 27:.00 27:41 29:40 2951
0:54 1:38 0:35 1:48 0:30 0:41 1:59 0:11
28 Alice Tilley 30:51 1:30 2:28 3:32 5:01 6:05 7:01 8:44 10:33 12:38 14:04 17:24 20:18 21:12 22:26
NwoC 1:30 0:58 1:04 1:29 1:04 0:56 1:43 1:49 2:05 1:26 3:20 2:54 0:54 1:14
23:20 2457 25:39 27:17 2749 2831 30:40 30:51
0:54 1:37 0:42 1:38 0:32 0:42 2:09 0:11
29 Mark Wilson 30:53 1:39 2:38 3:33 4:54 6:44 7:56 9117  11:39 1254 1430 17:30 20:42 21:39 22:50
AOC 1:39 0:59 0:55 1:21 1:50 1:12 1:21 2:22 1:15 1:36 3:00 3:12 0:57 1:11
2343 25:14 25:46 27:32 2759 2840 30:42 3053
0:53 1:31 0:32 1:46 0:27 0:41 2:02 0:11
30 Kate Salmon 31:29 1:27 2:24 3:19 4:06 4:57 6:09 7:37 9:13 10:34 12:13 15551 19222 20:21 21:58
NwoC 1:27 0:57 0:55 0:47 0:51 1:12 1:28 1:36 1:21 1:39 3:38 3:31 0:59 1:37
23:04 2444 2532 27:41 28:.09 2857 31:21 31:29
1:06 1:40 0:48 2:09 0:28 0:48 2:24 0:08
31 Sarah Anderson 31:42 1:41 2:27 3:35 4:30 5:24 6:24 9:27 10:56 12:52 14:38 16:19 19:30 20:54 22:22
NwoC 1:41 0:46 1:08 0:55 0:54 1:00 3:03 1:29 1:56 1:46 1:41 3:11 1:24 1:28
23:15 24:58 25:34 27:50 28:23 29:08 31:32 3142
0:53 1:43 0:36 2:16 0:33 0:45 2:24 0:10
32 Murray Thomas 31:53 2:09 2:53 3:47 5:45 7:06 8:02 9:15 10:36 12:07 1420 17:38 20:57 21:48 22:53
AOC 2:09 0:44 0:54 1:58 1:21 0:56 1:13 1:21 1:31 2:13 3:18 3:19 0:51 1:05
2349 25119 26:13 27:53 28:32 29220 31:40 31:53
0:56 1:30 0:54 1:40 0:39 0:48 2:20 0:13
33 Merryn Ng-Wai Shir 32:29 1:30 2:22 3:17 4:21 5:24 6:31 8:33 10:08 12:15 1450 16:40 19551 20:59 22:18
NwoC 1:30 0:52 0:55 1:04 1:03 1:07 2:02 1:35 2:07 2:35 1:50 3:11 1:08 1:19
23:18 25:09 26:01 27:59 29:.07 29556 32:18 32:29
1:00 1:51 0:52 1:58 1:08 0:49 2:22 0:11
34 Annette Orchard 34:30 2:14 3:05 4:04 5:05 5:58 7:07 11:11 13:15 15:07 16:50 18:44 22:21 23:23 24:54
AOC 2:14 0:51 0:59 1:01 0:53 1:09 4:04 2:04 1:52 1:43 1:54 3:37 1:02 1:31
26:01 2753 28:28 30:35 31:11 3159 34:21 34:30
1:07 1:52 0:35 2:07 0:36 0:48 2:22 0:09
35 Suzanne Stolberger 34:54 1:48 2:41 3:44 5:35 6:50 9:00 10:49 12:24 14:32 17:24 19:14 22:23 23:26 24:52
NwoC 1:48 0:53 1:03 1:51 1:15 2:10 1:49 1:35 2:08 2:52 1:50 3:09 1:03 1:26
2552 27:39 28:29 30:30 31:20 32:07 34:44 3454
1:00 1:47 0:50 2:01 0:50 0:47 2:37 0:10
36 Peter Ware 35:11 1:50 2:48 3:57 5:42 7:04 8:09 9:46 11:39 13:33 17:19 19:20 23:06 24:.07 25:30
AOC 1:50 0:58 1:09 1:45 1:22 1:05 1:37 1:53 1:54 3:46 2:01 3:46 1:01 1:23
26:27 28:24 2857 30:59 31:37 32:34 35:02 35:11
0:57 1:57 0:33 2:02 0:38 0:57 2:28 0:09
37 Kingsley Ng-Wai St 36:15 1:52 2:40 3:31 4:45 5:42 6:45 8:08 9:40 11:01 20:28 22:51 25:53 26:49 28:33
NwoC 1:52 0:48 0:51 1:14 0:57 1:03 1:23 1:32 1:21 9:27 2:23 3:02 0:56 1:44
29:27 30:58 31:37 33:10 33:41 34:18 36:02 36:15
0:54 1:31 0:39 1:33 0:31 0:37 1:44 0:13
38 Bronwyn Holcolme 37:03 2:18 3:15 4:19 5:36 6:46 7:46 9:47 11:33 13:43 15551 19:50 24:08 25:00 26:28
AOC 2:18 0:57 1:04 1:17 1:10 1:00 2:01 1:46 2:10 2:08 3:59 4:18 0:52 1:28
2726 29:46 30:38 32:42 33:14 34:06 36:52 37:03
0:58 2:20 0:52 2:04 0:32 0:52 2:46 0:11
39 Alina Smirnova 43:17 2:02 3:12 4:13 5:25 6:49 8:00 11:16 13:17 16142 19:35 22:26 27:38 2857 30:32
AOC 2:02 1:10 1:01 1:12 1:24 1:11 3:16 2:01 3:25 2:53 2:51 5:12 1:19 1:35
31:50 34:16 35:09 37:31 3827 39:32 43:06 43:17
1:18 2:26 0:53 2:22 0:56 1:05 3:34 0:11
40 Iryna Smirnova 46:06 2:52 4:09 5:53 7:57 9:32 11:09 12:59 15:833 18:22 2145 24:38 29:05 30:30 32:18
AOC 2:52 1:17 1:44 2:04 1:35 1:37 1:50 2:34 2:49 3:23 2:53 4:27 1:25 1:48
33:41 36:22 37:24 39:56 4051 42:06 4551 46:06
1:23 2:41 1:02 2:32 0:55 1:15 3:45 0:15
41 David Scott 46:42 2:23 3:29 4:29 5:55 7:04 8:31 10:52 17:13 1853 21:29 27:09 31:38 33:00 34:46
AOC 2:23 1:06 1:00 1:26 1:09 1:27 2:21 6:21 1:40 2:36 5:40 4:29 1:22 1:46
36:09 38:23 39:17 41:37 42:19 43:26 46:28 4642
1:23 2:14 0:54 2:20 0:42 1:07 3:02 0:14
42 Martin En 47:21 4:23 5:32 7:05 12:27 13143 1522 1753 20:02 22:42 2526 29:44 33:53 35:10 36:33
NwoC 4:23 1:09 1:33 5:22 1:16 1:39 2:31 2:09 2:40 2:44 4:18 4:09 1:17 1:23
3756 39:39 40:35 42:56 43:30 44:17 4713 4721
1:23 1:43 0:56 2:21 0:34 0:47 2:56 0:08
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Pl Name Time
Course 1 (48) 36kmOm 21C (cont.)
1(120) 2(121) 3(122) 4(123) 5(124) 6(130) 7(132) 8(102) 9(104) 10(105) 11(107) 12(139) 13(135) 14(201)
15(202) 16(203) 17(204) 18(205) 19(206) 20(128) 21(200) F
43 Anne Owens 53:19 3:29 4:55 6:10 8:32 11:40 13:36 16:09 18:35 20:54 23:47 26:25 31:53 33:28 37:09
AOC 3:29 1:26 1:15 2:22 3:08 1:56 2:33 2:26 2:19 2:53 2:38 5:28 1:35 3:41

38:49 41:34 42:32 4534 46:30 4750 53:.06 53:19
1:40 2:45 0:58 3:02 0:56 1:20 5:16 0:13

44 Jessica Allen 1:05:55 4:32 7:28 9:43 12:14 13559 15550 19:51 23:15 26:46 29:39 35:32 42:31 47:53 50:44
NwOC 4:32 2:56 2:15 2:31 1:45 1:51 4:01 3:24 3:31 2:53 5:53 6:59 5:22 2:51
52:25 55:46 57:20 1:00:02 1:01:18 1:03:11 1:05:08 1:05:55 1:05:00
1:41 3:21 1:34 2:42 1:16 1:53 1:57 0:47 209
Simon Rouse 1:34 2:15 3:08 6:03 6:58 7:51 858 10:02 12:44 14:21 16:57 1942 20:48 22:09
NwOC 1:34 0:41 0:53 2:55 0:55 0:53 1:07 1:04 2:42 1:37 2:36 2:45 1:06 1:21

23:28 24:57 2540 27:32 2825 29:10 31:11
1:19 1:29 0:43 1:52 0:53 0:45 2:01

Stephane Brindel mp 2:07 6:57 9:33 10:19 1118 12:21  13:37 1439 16:08 17:19 20:37 23:17 24:03 25:05
NwoC 2:07 4:50 2:36 0:46 0:59 1:03 1:16 1:02 1:29 1:11 3:18 2:40 0:46 1:02
25:46 27.05 « - 29:06  -—- 30:04 32:22 33:02
0:41 1:19 2:01 0:58 2:18 0:40
Vanessa Van Marle mp 2:28 4:31 5:54 7:03 8:36 10:03 11:51 14:33 17:16 19:55 22:32 27:16 28:29 30:52
AOC 2:28 2:03 1:23 1:09 1:33 1:27 1:48 2:42 2:43 2:39 2:37 4:44 1:13 2:23
32:20 35:32 36143 43:46 44:36 4544 - 49:18
1:28 3:12 1:1 7:03 0:50 1:08 3:34

Mitchell Zwaagdijk mp 2:45 3:38 4:21 6:20 715 8:09 9:17  11:01 23:038 25:08 26:43 29:25 30:21 31:41
2:45 0:53 0:43 1:59 0:55 0:54 1:08 1:44  12:02 2:05 1:35 2:42 0:56 1:20

3229 34:12 35:08 37:09 3742 3815 « - 40:39
0:48 1:43 0:56 2:01 0:33 0:33 2:24
Course 2 (19) 26km Om 17C
1(135) 2(139) 3(121) 4(122) 5(123) 6(124) 7(201) 8(202) 9(203) 10(204) 11(205) 12(206) 13(208) 14(130)
15(133) 16(209) 17(200) F
1 Karena and Filoi 17:02 1:02 1:47 3:18 3:59 4:52 5:55 7:42 8:31 9:56 10:36 12:10 13:02 14:14 15:04
NwWOC 1:02 0:45 1:31 0:41 0:53 1:03 1:47 0:49 1:25 0:40 1:34 0:52 1:12 0:50

15:44 16:32 16:55 17:02
0:40 0:48 0:23 0:07
2 Helayna Ogden 19:31 0:46 1:34 3:10 3:55 6:28 7:20 9:23 10:13  12:01 12:34 14:17 14149 16:17 17:15
NwWOC 0:46 0:48 1:36 0:45 2:33 0:52 2:03 0:50 1:48 0:33 1:43 0:32 1:28 0:58
17:58 18:55 19:23 19:31
0:43 0:57 0:28 0:08
3 Thomas Stolberger 20:42 0:55 2:09 4:14 5:05 6:18 720 10:05 11:09 12:41 13:14 15:.04 1535 17:03 18:04
NwWOC 0:55 1:14 2:05 0:51 1:13 1:02 2:45 1:04 1:32 0:33 1:50 0:31 1:28 1:01
18:57 19:58 20:35 20:42
0:53 1:01 0:37 0:07
4 Gary 20:54 3:34 4:54 6:18 713 7:54 8:49 10:12 10556 12:04 12:40 13:48 14:18 15119 16:12
AOC 3:34 1:20 1:24 0:55 0:41 0:55 1:23 0:44 1:08 0:36 1:08 0:30 1:01 0:53
16:51 20:21  20:44 20:54
0:39 3:30 0:23 0:10
5 Roger Woodroofe 20:58 0:56 1:59 4:21 5117 6:28 7:48 9:18 10:02 12:33 13224 15:32 16129 1756 18:52
AOC 0:56 1:03 2:22 0:56 1:11 1:20 1:30 0:44 2:31 0:51 2:08 0:57 1:27 0:56
19:36  20:26 20:50 20:58
0:44 0:50 0:24 0:08
6 Logan Campbell 34:48 1:36 2:52 6:27 740 12:45 1410 17:11 1835 21:15 23:11 26145 27:35 29:33 31:17
AOC 1:36 1:16 3:35 1:13 5:05 1:25 3:01 1:24 2:40 1:56 3:34 0:50 1:58 1:44
32:23 33:53 34:37 34:48
1:06 1:30 0:44 0:11
7 Liz P and Ross 35:22 1:24 3:03 6:08 7:42 9:46 1125 16:17 17:59 20:36 21:36 2454 25:59 28221 30:35
AOC 1:24 1:39 3:05 1:34 2:04 1:39 4:52 1:42 2:37 1:00 3:18 1:05 2:22 2:14
31:46 33:54 34552 35:22
1:11 2:08 0:58 0:30
8 Luke Fairbairn 41:28 2:22 3:49 6:39 8:01 13:33 15:19 20:49 22:18 24:40 26:08 30:34 31:52 34:32 36:08
NwWOC 2:22 1:27 2:50 1:22 5:32 1:46 5:30 1:29 2:22 1:28 4:26 1:18 2:40 1:36
37:34 39551 41114 41:28
1:26 2:17 1:23 0:14
9 Natasha Wilson 41:30 4:19 6:53 10:44 1245 15223 16:52 1955 21:18 24:45 2541 29:28 30:14 34:43 3749
AOC 4:19 2:34 3:51 2:01 2:38 1:29 3:03 1:23 3:27 0:56 3:47 0:46 4:29 3:06
38:48 40:37 41116 41:30
0:59 1:49 0:39 0:14
10 Heidi Stolberger 42:01 3:10 5:44 11:43 13:48 15223 17:08 22:09 2455 28:04 29:01 3048 3129 35:08 3746
NwWOC 3:10 2:34 5:59 2:05 1:35 1:45 5:01 2:46 3:09 0:57 1:47 0:41 3:39 2:38
3844 4117  41:47 42:01
0:58 2:33 0:30 0:14
11 Liam Stolberger 42:46 3:55 6:44 12:35 14:37 16:02 17:52 22:59 25:36 29:20 30:28 32:58 33:49 35:39 38:35

NwOC 3:55 2:49 5:51 2:02 1:25 1:50 5:07 2:37 3:44 1:08 2:30 0:51 1:50 2:56
39:34 42:05 42:37 4246 1:31
0:59 2:31 0:32 0:09 *133
12 Tracey Thomas 49:19 3:56 6:24 1118 13:34 17:35 19:38 24:31 26:33 29:39 31:05 34:41 35141 41:29 43:18
AOC 3:56 2:28 4:54 2:16 4:01 2:03 4:53 2:02 3:06 1:26 3:36 1:00 5:48 1:49

44:32 47:37 48:59 49:19
1:14 3:05 1:22 0:20
13 Sylvie Frater 55:05 3:57 8:14 1433 16:28 18:28 22:23 28:48 31:29 35:38 37:28 43:09 44:40 47:58 50:09
AOC 3:57 4:17 6:19 1:55 2:00 3:55 6:25 2:41 4:09 1:50 5:41 1:31 3:18 2:11
51:19 53:39 54:47 55:05
1:10 2:20 1:08 0:18
13 Juliet Frater 55:05 3:50 8:06 14:24 16:21 18:25 22:02 29:43 31:22 35:40 37:20 42:44 4435 4756 50:03
AOC 3:50 4:15 6:19 1:57 2:04 3:37 7:41 1:39 4:18 1:40 5:24 1:51 3:21 2:07
51:17 53:32 54:49 55:.05
1:14 2:15 1:17 0:16
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Pl Name Time
Course 2 (19) 2.6km 0m 17C (cont.)
1(135) 2(139) 3(121) 4(122) 5(123) 6(124) 7(201) 8(202) 9(203) 10(204) 11(205) 12(206) 13(208) 14(130)
15(133) 16(209) 17(200) F
15 Bert Chapman 55:51 7552 1029 16:15 18:20 19:53 21:55 26:43 29:33 32:59 34:33 37:57 39:39 42:58 50:03
AOC 7:52 2:37 5:46 2:05 1:33 2:02 4:48 2:50 3:26 1:34 3:24 1:42 3:19 7:05

51:28 53:58 55:22 55:51
1:25 2:30 1:24 0:29

Mervyn Paitry mp 1:27 2:42 4:55 6:00  -—- 8:22 12:31  14:47 18:02 19:24 23:01 24:.07 27:06 28:45
1:27 1:15 2:13 1:05 2:22 4:09 2:16 3:15 1:22 3:37 1:06 2:59 1:39
29:58 31:21  32:12 32:24
1:13 1:23 0:51 0:12
Grant Lincoln mp 3:30 5:40 10:54 13:18 14:18 18:34 21:14 22:08 W -—- = - 26:42 2723 2921 30:28
AOC 3:30 2:10 5:14 2:24 1:00 4:16 2:40 0:54 4:34 0:41 1:58 1:07
31:03 32:10 32:41 32:49
0:35 1:07 0:31 0:08
nc Ewart Maclucas 14:36 0:54 1:40 3:00 3:40 4:18 4:53 6:35 7:20 8:38 9:07 10:22 10:46 11:55 12:43
AOC 0:54 0:46 1:20 0:40 0:38 0:35 1:42 0:45 1:18 0:29 1:15 0:24 1:09 0:48
13:18 14:05 14:29 14:36
0:35 0:47 0:24 0:07
nc Alistair Stewart 16:31 1:10 2:03 3:28 4:12 5:20 6:04 7:59 8:47 10:11  10:35 12:06 1229 13:43 14:31
AOC 1:10 0:53 1:25 0:44 1:08 0:44 1:55 0:48 1:24 0:24 1:31 0:23 1:14 0:48
15:10 15:59 16:23 16:31
0:39 0:49 0:24 0:08

Course 3 (15) 1.3km Om 13C
1(133) 2(134) 3(120) 4(136) 5(139) 6(126) 7(128) 8(129) 9(207) 10(208) 11(135) 12(209) 13(200) F
1 Bentley Nicholson  13:25 0:48 3:41 4:42 5:36 6:13 6:55 7:47 8:26 9:13  10:01  11:19 12115 13:15 13:25
AOC 0:48 2:53 1:01 0:54 0:37 0:42 0:52 0:39 0:47 0:48 1:18 0:56 1:00 0:10
2 Brianna Ngalu 15:31 0:36 1:06 2:41 3:23 4:11 7:52 8:40 9:37 11:25 12:04 13:10 14117 15:19 15:31
AOC 0:36 0:30 1:35 0:42 0:48 3:41 0:48 0:57 1:48 0:39 1:06 1:07 1:02 0:12
3 Fergus Reay 17:28 1:08 2:43 4:26 5:36 6:37 7:22 8:33 9:31 10149 1155 13:10 16:04 17:13 17:28
AOC 1:08 1:35 1:43 1:10 1:01 0:45 1:1 0:58 1:18 1:06 1:15 2:54 1:09 0:15
3 Sophia Reay 17:28 1:00 2:46 4:31 5:36 6:36 7:22 8:42 9:41 10:53 11:56 13:177 1558 17:18 17:28
AOC 1:00 1:46 1:45 1:05 1:00 0:46 1:20 0:59 1:12 1:03 1:21 2:41 1:20 0:10
5 Madeleine Storey 17:50 0:54 2:33 4:07 5:34 6:41 7:47 9:02 10:00 11:14 14:40 15:26 1649 17:38 17:50
NwoC 0:54 1:39 1:34 1:27 1:07 1:06 1:15 0:58 1:14 3:26 0:46 1:23 0:49 0:12
6 Briana Ngalu 21:42 1:37 4:44 6:13 7:39 8:55 9:59 11:23 12:41  14:.04 16:19 17:30 19:54 21:24 2142
AOC 1:37 3:07 1:29 1:26 1:16 1:04 1:24 1:18 1:23 2:15 1:11 2:24 1:30 0:18
7 David Oram 24:31 1:12 9:13 1054 11:51  14:37 15112 16:26 17:23 18:35 20:01 21:19 22:56 24:16 24:31
AOC 1:12 8:01 1:41 0:57 2:46 0:35 1:14 0:57 1:12 1:26 1:18 1:37 1:20 0:15
8 Lucy Barker 24:48 1:22 3:30 5:05 6:35 7:45 9:13  11:09 12:34 15:48 17:21 18:35 22:30 24:19 2448
NwoC 1:22 2:08 1:35 1:30 1:10 1:28 1:56 1:25 3:14 1:33 1:14 3:55 1:49 0:29
9 Alex Barker 24:52 1:22 3:36 4:59 6:31 7:54 9:01 11:02 12:03 14:07 17:29 18:28 22:31 24:37 2452
NwoC 1:22 2:14 1:23 1:32 1:23 1:07 2:01 1:01 2:04 3:22 0:59 4:03 2:06 0:15
10 Elise Nicholson 30:31 0:48 3:41 5:28 7:08 8:32 1321 16:59 1941 22:03 24:43 25148 27:49 2958 30:31
AOC 0:48 2:53 1:47 1:40 1:24 4:49 3:38 2:42 2:22 2:40 1:05 2:01 2:09 0:33
Joshua Campbell mp 1:12 2:22 333 - 4:41 5:22 6:07 6:53 7:38 8:19 9:03 10:31  ---- 11:05
1:12 1:10 1:1 1:08 0:41 0:45 0:46 0:45 0:41 0:44 1:28 0:34
nc Roger Woodroofe 8:47 0:33 1:04 2:16 2:48 3:14 3:52 4:46 5:46 6:20 6:52 7:24 8:15 8:39 8:47
AOC 0:33 0:31 1:12 0:32 0:26 0:38 0:54 1:00 0:34 0:32 0:32 0:51 0:24 0:08
nc Ewart MacLucas 6:52 0:36 1:03 1:47 2:14 2:39 3:10 3:42 4:13 4:47 5:14 5:39 6:21 6:45 6:52
0:36 0:27 0:44 0:27 0:25 0:31 0:32 0:31 0:34 0:27 0:25 0:42 0:24 0:07
nc Alice Tilly 9:58 0:31 3:25 4:07 4:35 5:07 5:42 6:17 6:54 7:32 8:02 8:38 9:25 9:50 9:58
0:31 2:54 0:42 0:28 0:32 0:35 0:35 0:37 0:38 0:30 0:36 0:47 0:25 0:08
nc Lauren Homes 8:01 0:39 1:09 1:56 2:25 2:58 3:37 4:13 4:51 5:27 6:00 6:33 7:25 7:51 8:01

0:39 0:30 0:47 0:29 0:33 0:39 0:36 0:38 0:36 0:33 0:33 0:52 0:26 0:10



